Title: Liaison letter on access to IEEE 802.1 draft documents

From: IEEE 802.1
For: Information
Contacts: Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1 WG, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com

John Messenger, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1 WG, jmessenger@advaoptical.com

Jessy Rouyer, Secretary, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com

Dr. Janos Farkas, Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN TG, janos.farkas@ericsson.com
To: Lab Networks Industrie 4.0, info@Ini40.de

Thoms Hahn, CEO, Lab Networks Industrie 4.0,

Petra Stockamp, LNI 4.0 e.V., petra.stockamp@telekom.de

Dr. Dominik Rohrmus, LNI 4.0 e.V., dominik.rohrmus@siemens.com

Dr. Karl Weber, Beckhoff Automation GmbH & Co. KG, karl.weber@beckhoff.com
Cc: IEC MT9

Ludwig Winkel, Convenor, IEC MT9, ludwig.winkel@online.de
Date: November 15, 2018

Dear Mr. Hahn and colleagues,

We thank LNI4.0 and Dr. Karl Weber for the presentation of your liaison and your interest in our
work. We have reviewed your request for information and are providing the latest revision of the
following draft specifications:

e |EEE P802.1AS-Rev e |EEE P802.1Qcr e |EEE P802.1CS
e |EEE P802.1ABcu e |EEE P802.1Qcw

The IEC/IEEE 60802, P802.1CBcv, P802.1CBdb, P802.1Qdd, and P802.1CQ projects are at an early
stage and drafts are not yet available for distribution.

We request that these drafts be stored for LN14.0 use with password-protected access. We also request
that you provide access to the documents and draft documents of LNI4.0 referring to IEEE 802.1
specifications or draft specifications.

Please note that the IEEE 802.1 Working Group is open to anyone and is based on individual
participation. As a result, it is problematic to identify official liaison representatives from other
organizations. We hope that we can continue to cooperate, both by liaison messages and by common
participation in the two organizations.

IEEE 802.1 meets again 14-18 January 2019 in Hiroshima, Japan and 11-15 March 2019 in
Vancouver, BC, Canada. IEEE 802.1 face-to-face meeting details are available at:
http://www.ieee802.0rg/1/meetings.

Best regards,
Glenn Parsons
Chair, IEEE 802.1 WG
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